
BBA List of Medico-Legal / Expert Witness Advisors
This list below comprises BBA Members who have volunteered for their name to be included in a list of Medico-Legal / Expert Witness Advisors

THE INDIVIDUALS NAMED IN THE LIST BELOW ARE NOT ENDORSED OR RECOMMENDED BY THE BRITISH BURN ASSOCIATION 

TO ACT AS EXPERT WITNESSES OR TO  UNDERTAKE MEDICO-LEGAL  WORK
Surname First Name Title Post Workplace Email Address

Alfeki Hazem Mr Consultant Plastic & Breast Recon Surgeon Bedford General Hospital halfeky@nhs.net

Allison Keith Mr Consultant Reconstructive and Aesthetic Plastic 

Surgeon

James Cook Univesity Hospital, Middlesbrough keith.allison@nhs.net

Aly Mohamed E IsmailMr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Royal Manchester Children's Hospital and Wythenshawe 

Hospital, Manchester University NHS Trust, Manchester

info@mohamedismailaly.co.uk

Barnes David Mr Consultant, Burns, Plastic and Reconstructive 

Surgeon

St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

david.barnes@meht.nhs.uk

Beal Christopher Mr Registered Paramedic / HSE Offshore Medic CMT1 Remote/Austere/British Army (R) RAMC Chrisbeal0@gmail.com

Chipp Elizabeth Ms Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgery University Hospital Birmngham and Birmngahm Children's 

Hospital

elizabeth.chipp@uhb.nhs.uk

Dheansa Baljit Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon The McIndoe Centre & Spire Gatwick Park Hospital enquiry@my-plastic-surgeon.co.uk

Fairgrieve Gabrielle Ms Independent OT and Case Manager Independent gfairgrieve@btconnect.com

Jeffery Steve Professor Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon, Professor of 

Wound Study

Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Birmingham, Birmingham 

Children's Hospital

sjeffery@nhs.net

Jones Samantha Ms HCPC Paramedic / HSE Offshore Medic / CMT1 

Corporal

Remote/Austere/British Army (R) RAMC samanthajoyjones@yahoo.co.uk

Leon-VillapalosJorge Mr Consultant in Plastic Surger and Burns, Clinical 

Lead Burns Service

Chelsea & Westminster Hospital jorge.leon-villapalos@chelwest.nhs.uk

Mackie Ian Mr Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Bristol Royal Hospital for Children Ian.Mackie@nbt.nhs.uk

Matthews R N Mr Consultant Plastic & Reconstructive Plastic Surgeon 

and Member of The Academy of Experts

Nuffield Health Warwickshire Hospital Sally.Bates@nuffieldhealth.com

O'Boyle Ciaran Mr Consultant Plastic Surgeon & Honorary 

(Consultant) Assistant Professor

Nottingham Univesity Hospitals NHS Trust & The University 

of Nottingham

coboyle.plasticsurgery@gmail.com

Pape Sarah Ms Consultant Burns and Plastic Surgeon Royal Victoria Infirmary, Newcastle drsapape@gmail.com

Pleat Jonathan Mr Burns Lead, Bristol Burns Service, Honorary Senior 

Lecturer

University of Bristol, Scar Academy Faculty and Director of 

Research, Restore Burn and Scar Research

jon@scarteam.co.uk

Shelley Odhran Mr Director of National Burns Unit, Dublin St James's Hospital, Dublin oshelley@stjames.ie

Shepherd Laura Dr Consultant Clinical Psychologist Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust enquiries@laurashepherd-psychologist.co.uk

Shokrollahi Kayvan Professor Consultant Burns, Plastic & Laser Surgeon Whiston Hospital/ North of England / National kayvan@shokrollahi.co.uk

Stephenson AJ Mr Consultant Burns Surgeon Sheffield Teaching Hospitals and Sheffield Children's 

Hospital

aj.stephenson@btinternet.com

Williams Andrew Mr Consultant Plastic Surgeon Chelsea & Westminster Hospital waratahplasticsurgery@gmail.com

Wills Stephanie Mrs Senior Sister, Burns ITU St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

sjwills@btinternet.com

Wiltshire Rachel Ms Lead Therapist St Andrew's Centre for Burns & Plastic Surgery, Broomfield 

Hospital, Chelmsford

Rachel.Wiltshire@meht.nhs.uk
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